TotalLcng-iermDebt(Scheduielai) $ 919.678 $ (31,000) $ • $ 888,678 33.33% $ 38,913 $ 1,837 $ 120 $ 2.123 $ 42,993 484% 1.61%

Common Equity:
CommonStock 10,000 - - 10,000 038%
Additional Pad-In Capital 1.227,180 - (62,954) (a) 1,184,226 43.66%
Capital Stock Expense (7,360) - - (7,360) -0.28%
Retained Earnings 610,827 - - 610,827 22.91%
TolaiCommonEquity 1,840,847 - (62,954) 1,777,693 66.67% 9.60% 6,40%

Total CapItalizatIon $ 2.760.325 $ (31,000) $ (62.954) $ 2,668,371 100.00% 8.01%

(a) To reduce additional paid-In capital by $55820 for AFUDC recorded on Mt Roberts equipment (Staff Adj #2; Sch 2a) and decrease Mt. Roberta wall costs by $7,134 par Staff Audit Issue #12 (Staff Mj # 3 Sch 2a).

7

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule lal

OW 15.209
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY. INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
CALCULATION OF COST Off DEBT

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (6) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)

Co’e Pro-farms Staff Pro-forma Co’s Pro-fermi Staff Pro.for,ne Total

Date of Date at Interest Balance Pro-form. Balance Pro-farms Balance Interest Debt Total Proorma Balance Proorma Balance Coat

Deacrlptton Issue Maturity Rate 12131114 Ma PerCo Mfe PerSiaff Expense Expense DebtCost Mi’. PorCo Ad]s PerStaff Rate

COarauna Loan.:
ThBank.5(retfnanco) 01(13/04 01113(14 6.09% $ - $ - $ - $ . S • $ 6,491 $ 227 $ 6,718 9 (6,718) 9 - $ - $ - 0.00%

TDBank-6(constructicn) 01/13/04 01/13114 7.47% - - - - 4,761 502 5,263 (5263) - • - 0.00%

TO Bank-i (asteni pL#ctrasa) 12/29(04 12(29114 629% - - - - 2,252 908 3,160 (3,160) - - - 0.00%

Coflank(5yaar) 06(24(14 06130119 3.45% 288,483 - 288,43 - 288.483 5,571 5,571 4.382 9.953 1.499 (b) 11.452 3.97%

Coflenk(15 Year-refinance) 06(24(14 06130129 5.25% 461,341 - 461,341 - 461,341 13,007 200 l3,207 11,413 24,620 624 (b) 25,244 5.47%

Co0ank(lenoofcredt) 08124(14 06130(15 2.17% 31,000 (31,000) - . - 325 - 325 (325) - - - 0.00%

CoBank (md/an Mound proJect) 5,50% - - - - - - - - - - 0.00%

CoBank (Mt Roberts purchase) 5.50%

_______

-

_______

- - - - - - - - 0.00%

Total Operating Loans 780,824 (31,000) 749,824 . 749,824 32,407 1,837 34,244 329 34,573 2,123 36,698 489%

Eauloment Loan.:
GEFlLFleance(MuatangExcavator) 11/13(09 11113114 0.00% - - * - - - - - - - - - 0.00%

Ford MoterCredt-2011 Ford F35OXL 09113110 09/13115 7.89% 5,430 - 5,430 - 5,430 740 740 (419) 321 - 321 5.91%

Ford MolorCredlt-2011 Ford FI5OXI. 07121/11 07(21116 7.89% 11.707 - 1170? - 11,707 1.239 - 1,239 (315) 924 - 924 7.89%

FordMotorCrodlt-2013Ford250&per 0W16/13 06115118 5.95% 28,120 - 28,120 - 28,120 1,963 1,963 (290) 1,673 - 1,673 5.95%

FordMotorCredlt-2Ql3FordF25OSuper 08125113 08(26118 5.95% 20,210 - 20,210 - 20.210 1,442 - 1,442 (240) 1,202 - 1.202 5.95%

Ford MotorCredt-2014 Ford F150 08106114 08(06(19 6.24% 29,947 - 29.947 - 29,941 778 . 778 1.091 1,669 - 1.869 624%

CatFtnarrclal-20l4Escavalor 03121114 04105119 0.71% 43,440 - 43,440

__________

43,440 344 - 344 (36) 306 - 300 0.71%

TotatEqulpmentLoans 138,854 - l38,854 - 138,854 6,608

_________

6,506 (209) 6,297 - 8,297 4.53%

Total Long-Term Debt $ 919,678 $ (31000) $ 888678 S - $ 888,878 $ 38,913 S 1,637 $ 40750 $ 120 $ 40,870 1 2,123 S 42,993 4.04%

(b) To reflect amortization of CoBank tnanclng costs in coal of debt (Sea Staff Ad] #22; Sob 3a): teaI Costs Loan Term Annl Amart
CoBank financing legal coats reclassified from general legal expenses: 5 16,860
Pardon attributable to CoBank (5 Year) ($400000 I $900,000) $ 7,493 • 5 $ 1,499
Portion attributable to CoBank (15 Year - refinance) ($600,000 15900,000) 9,367 • 15 = 624
Total $ 16,880 $ 2,123

8

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule lb

DW 15-209
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
EFFECTIVE TAX FACTOR

Taxable Income 100.00%

Less: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%

Federal Taxable Income 91.50%

Federal Income Tax Rate 34.00%

Effective Federal Income Tax Rate 31.11%

Add: NH Business Profits Tax 8.50%

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent of Income Available if No Tax 100.00%

Effective Tax Rate 39.61%

Percent Used as a Divisor in Determining
the Revenue Requirement 60.39%

Tax Multiplier 0.65590

9

OW 15-209
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
RATE BASE

Settlement Attachment JPL-l
Schedule 2

Plant In Rate Base

[…]

X + V • 29,952 + $687.83

= $687.83

= $687.83

= IS 5.26 *

Annual Revenue Requirement Collected through Minimum Charge

Calculation of Annual Minimum Charge:

* 29,952 + 1.074

X + $ 5.26 * 27.9

X + $146.82

$ 1,146,837

$ 1,452.76

x 1.0994 I (1,597.17)1

5 1,145,240

÷ 1,665

I $ 687.83 I

x 591 $ (406,508)

$ 738,731

V

+ $ 4.81

102.8

* 102.8 + Y

Y

1,074

* 27.9

• 130.7

x + V = $687.83

= $687.83

= $687.83

x = 15541.021

29,952 = $ (157,681)

$ 581,050

1,074 = $ (581,050)

Remainder of Annual Water Revenue from General Customers $

a Conversion of Metered Consumption from Gallons to CCF:
2014 Total Consumption by Metered Customers (Gallons) 34,474,000 Gallons
Less: 2014 Sulssevala Metered Consumption (Gallons) (12,068,000) Gallons
2014 Consumption by. Metered Customers (Gallons) 22,406,000 Gallons
Conversion Factor from Gallons to CCF (1 CCF = 748.051948 Gallons) ÷ 748.05 Gallons 19
2014 Consumption by Metered Customers (CCF) ——_29.952CCF

OW 15-209
LAKES REGION WATER COMPANY, INC.

TEMPORARY RATES
REPORT OF PROPOSED RATE CHANGES

Settlement Attachment JPL-1
Schedule 5

Proposed Proposed
Number of Present Proposed $ %

Revenues: Customers Revenues Revenues Change Change

WVG Pool I $ 1,448 $ 1,597 $ 149 10.30%

Unmetered General Customers 591 367,707 406,508 38,801 10.55%

Metered General Customers 1,074 673,988 738,731 64,743 9.61%

Total Unmetered and Metered
General Customers 1,666 1,043,143 1,146,837 103,694 9.94%

Suissevale Special Contract 1 136,526 202,280 65,754 48.16%

Total WaterSales 1,667 1,179,669 1,349,117 169,448 14.36%

Other Operating Revenues NIA 136,341 59,058 (77,283) -56.68%

Total Operating Revenues 1,667 $ 1,316,010 $ 1,408,175 $ 92,165 7.00%

Proposed Proposed
Number of Present Proposed $

Rates: Customers Rates Revenues Change Change

WVG Pool - Annual I $ 1,452.76 $ 1,597.17 $ 144.41 9.94%

Unmetered General Customers - Annual 591 $ 625.56 $ 687.53 $ 62.27 9.95%

Metered General Customers:
Customer Charge - Annual
Meter Charge - per ccl

1,074 $ 494.32 $ 541.02 $ 46.70 9.45%
1,074 $ 4.81 $ 5.26 $ 0.45 9.45%

20

SERVICE LIST - EMAIL ADDRESSES - DOCKET RELATED

Pursuant to N.H. Admin Rule Puc 203.11 (a) (1): Serve an electronic copy on each person identified on
the service list.

Executive.Directorpuc.nh.gov

arnanda.noonanpuc.nh.gov

b1aze424@hotrnai1.com

cantonides@roadrunner.com

dmintonsmithgrnai1.com

dpatch@orr-reno.corn

james.brennanoca.nh.gov

jayson. laflammepuc.nh.gov

jrichardson@upton-hatfield.com

lrwaterlakesregionwater.com

mark.naylorpuc.nh.gov

mdevitts@aol.com

ocaJitigationoca.nh.gov

pradip.chattopadhyayoca.nh.gov

rileymovitzgrnail.com

rorie.pattersonpuc.nh.gov

stephenpstcyryahoo. corn